

Freedom of Information Request

Reference Number: EPUT.FOI.23.2785
Date Received: 6th of January 2023

Information Requested:

Please could you provide answers to the following questions for Essex Partnership University NHS Foundation Trust :

Public Facing NHS Trust Website

1. What CMS/software and version does your public facing NHS Trust website use? (e.g. In-house, Sharepoint, Jadu, Drupal 7)
Umbraco 8.14.1
2. Is your public facing NHS Trust website hosted and supported by a third party IT partner or on-premise? If a third party, when does your current contract expire?
The website is hosted and supported by a third party IT partner, this contract is due to expire in April 2023.
3. When was your public facing NHS Trust website launched?
In spring 2021 we launched a new website, this provided a more accessible platform for the communities we support. We also launched the website in line with new Trust branding.
4. What are your separate budgets for hosting/supporting and development for your public facing NHS Trust website?
Combined budget for current year - £10,000
5. Which team/department/individual is responsible for maintaining your public facing NHS Trust website?
Marketing and Brand team.

Digital Accessibility

1. When was your public facing NHS Trust website last audited for accessibility compliance?
At launch in Spring 2021 and is an ongoing focus.
2. Which team/department/individual is responsible for maintaining accessibility compliance across your public facing websites?
Marketing and Brand team.

Website Content

1. Do you work with external marketing/communications suppliers to create content for your public facing services?
No
2. When was the last time you conducted a content audit on your website to remove outdated content?
January 2023: We are currently conducting this audit.

Publication Scheme:

As part of the Freedom of Information Act all public organisations are required to proactively publish certain classes of information on a Publication Scheme. A publication scheme is a guide to the information that is held by the organisation. EPUT's Publication Scheme is located on its Website at the following link
<https://eput.nhs.uk>